
Northern Kentucky (3-10) -vs- Miami (OH) (9-3)
3/9/2018 at Oxford, Ohio (McKie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MRAZ, Spencer (2-0)
Loss: ROSS, Cameron (0-2)
Save: ALMQUIST, Andy (3)
HBP: ROSS, Cameron, MRAZ, Spencer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Martin First: Jason Dreier Third Base: Kevin Conder 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 327   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Kentucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Miami (OH) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 X 2 4 0

Northern Kentucky 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RICHMOND, Jake cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
RATTAI, Nolan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
HAUETER, Will dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
MOFFATT, Mike rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
ROBERTS, Chad 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
MERCURIO, Dominic 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
PILAT, Preston lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
HEAVILIN, Cole ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
MARIK, TJ c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    ALAS, Brendan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ROSS, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BEARD, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 2 0 6 13 9

SB: RICHMOND, Jake (1)
HBP: HAUETER, Will (1); MARIK, TJ (1)
E: MERCURIO, Dominic (1); MARIK, TJ (1)

Miami (OH) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WINKLER, Kyle lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
VOGELGESANG, Will 2b 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
HAFFEY, Ross 1b 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
STEPHENS, Landon dh/3b 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
HALL, Dallas cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
ELVERS, Cal c 4 0 1 0 0 2 5
URICH, Brooks rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
STEPHENS, Jordan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    MASSMAN, Parker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEXIDOR, Adrian ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
MRAZ, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GRAHAM, Gus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENDRICKS, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALMQUIST, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 4 2 4 10 10

SH: VOGELGESANG, Will (1)
SF: STEPHENS, Landon (1)
SB: VOGELGESANG, Will (1)
HBP: WINKLER, Kyle (1); VOGELGESANG, Will (1)

Northern Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROSS, Cameron (L, 0-2) 7.0 4 2 2 4 9 1 0 2 1 25 33 4 9 127
BEARD, Nick 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Totals 4 2 2 4 10 1 0 2 1 28 36 6 9 138

Miami (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MRAZ, Spencer (W, 2-0) 5.0 1 0 0 3 5 1 0 2 0 15 20 4 5 75
GRAHAM, Gus 1.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 36
HENDRICKS, Michael 1.1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 26
ALMQUIST, Andy (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Totals 2 0 0 6 13 2 0 2 0 28 36 7 6 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Kentucky - Top of 1st NKU MIA
RICHMOND flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0
RATTAI singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
HAUETER struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
MOFFATT struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 0 0

Miami (OH) - Top of 1st NKU MIA
WINKLER grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
VOGELGESANG struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 0 0
HAFFEY walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 0
STEPHENS, L grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 2nd NKU MIA
ROBERTS grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
MERCURIO walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
PILAT flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
HEAVILIN struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Miami (OH) - Top of 2nd NKU MIA
HALL, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
ELVERS singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
URICH reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); ELVERS out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
STEPHENS, J. singled through the right side (3-2 BFKBFB); URICH advanced to third. 0 0
TEXIDOR grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Northern Kentucky - Top of 3rd NKU MIA
MARIK fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
RICHMOND walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 0
RICHMOND stole second. 0 0
RATTAI grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
HAUETER hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKFB). 0 0
MOFFATT grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Miami (OH) - Top of 3rd NKU MIA
WINKLER struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
VOGELGESANG hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
VOGELGESANG stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
HAFFEY walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
STEPHENS, L reached on an error by 3b, RBI (1-2 SSB); HAFFEY advanced to second; VOGELGESANG
scored.

0 1

HALL, D. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); STEPHENS, L advanced to second; HAFFEY out at third 3b
unassisted.

0 1

ELVERS struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 4th NKU MIA
ROBERTS walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
MERCURIO grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 KF); ROBERTS out on the play. 0 1
PILAT grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Miami (OH) - Top of 4th NKU MIA
URICH struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

STEPHENS, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
TEXIDOR grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 5th NKU MIA
HEAVILIN struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
MARIK hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 1
MARIK advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
RICHMOND flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
RATTAI struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1

Miami (OH) - Top of 5th NKU MIA
WINKLER flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
VOGELGESANG struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
HAFFEY struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBS). 0 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 6th NKU MIA
GRAHAM to p for MRAZ. 0 1
HAUETER struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 1
MOFFATT flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
ROBERTS struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 0 1

Miami (OH) - Top of 6th NKU MIA
STEPHENS, L flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
HALL, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 0 1
ELVERS struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BFFS). 0 1
URICH singled to second base (0-0); ELVERS advanced to second. 0 1
STEPHENS, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); URICH out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Northern Kentucky - Top of 7th NKU MIA
MERCURIO walked (3-2 SBFBBFFFFB). 0 1
PILAT struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 1
HEAVILIN singled down the lf line (0-1 F); MERCURIO advanced to third. 0 1
MARIK struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 0 1
HENDRICKS to p for GRAHAM. 0 1
HEAVILIN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
RICHMOND walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
RATTAI struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 1

Miami (OH) - Top of 7th NKU MIA
TEXIDOR singled to right center (1-1 FB). 0 1
WINKLER hit by pitch (0-1 F); TEXIDOR advanced to second. 0 1
VOGELGESANG grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-2 FF); WINKLER advanced to second; TEXIDOR advanced
to third.

0 1

HAFFEY intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
STEPHENS, L flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); WINKLER advanced to third; TEXIDOR scored. 0 2
HALL, D. walked (3-2 BBFBFB); HAFFEY advanced to second. 0 2
ELVERS flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 2

Northern Kentucky - Top of 8th NKU MIA
STEPHENS, L to 3b. 0 2
STEPHENS, J. to dh. 0 2
HAUETER popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 2
MOFFATT struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ROBERTS walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
MERCURIO flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 0 2

Miami (OH) - Top of 8th NKU MIA
BEARD to p for ROSS. 0 2
URICH struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 2
MASSMAN pinch hit for STEPHENS, J.. 0 2
MASSMAN lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2
TEXIDOR flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 2

Northern Kentucky - Top of 9th NKU MIA
ALMQUIST to p for HENDRICKS. 0 2
PILAT grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 0 2
HEAVILIN struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 2
ALAS pinch hit for MARIK. 0 2
ALAS struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 2

Miami (OH) - Top of 9th NKU MIA


